
Company Name: 
Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC) 
 
Contract Number: 
26301D0046 
 
Order Number: 
COW-5-D-0056 (COW5D0056) 
 
Solicitation Number: 
ACH-05-MD05 (ACH05MD05) 
 
Latest Modification Processed: 
P00075 
 
Period of Performance: 
1/1/2005 through 1/31/2010 
 
Services Provided: 
IT Engineering Support Services under the NIH CIO-SP2 
GMAC; Starlight Information Technology Support 
Services (ITESS). 



b2Low





b6

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b6



b2Low





b6

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low





















































































































































































































U TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY (DHS) 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE), ' 
Office of the ChiefInformation Officer (OCIO) 

Systems Management, Integration and Administration Program 

TASK ORDER REQUIREMENTS PACKAGE 

1.0 BA KGROUND 

Immigratio, and Customs Enforcement (ICE) is the investigative arm of the Border and 
Transporta~. on Security Direc,torate (BTS), the operational directorate within the Department of 
Homeland ecurity (DHS) tasked with securing the nation's borders and safeguarding its 
transportati n infrastructure. The largest component within the DHS, BTS employs more than 
100,000 m and women. ICE brings together more than'20,OOO employees who focus on the 
enforcemei of immigration and customs laws within the United States U.S., the protection of , 
specified F ,deral buildings, and air and marine enforcement. By unifying previously fragmented 
investigati functions, ICE will deliver effective and comprehensive enforcement. ICE is led by 
an Assistan Secretary who reports directly to the Under Secretary for BTS. 

The Office of ChiefInformation Officer (OCIO) 

The Office f the Chief Information Officer (OCIO), formerly known as the Office of 
Informatio Resources Management (OIRM), recently re-aligned its structure and operating 
model to b more responsible to the constantly evolving DHS environment, be more customer 
focused,an more efficient in providing the highest quality IT support to ICE. The OCID is 
responsibl for cultivating and maintaining an organization that provides high quality and timely 
IT services and products that reinforce ICE's ability to effectively and efficiently meet it's 
mission I. CIO is also, responsible for the administration, operation, and management of a broad 
range of su port systems for ICE and its customers. 

ission is to establish a viable organization that supports the mission ofDHS, that is 
sensitive t the needs of its personnel and is focus on delivering quality service to its customers. 

, ICEMISSIO 
To prevent acts [terrorism by targeting the people, money, and materials that support terrorist and criminal activities. 

ICE VISION 

U.S. lmrnigratio and Customs Enforcement (ICE), the largest investigative ann of the Department of Homeland Security (DHS). is responsible 
for identifying ~d shutting down vulnmbilities in the nation's border, economic, transportation and infrastructure security. 

To be the nation 5 preeminent law enforcement agency, dedicated to detecting vulnerabilities and preventing violations that threaten national 
security. Establi hed to cormat the criminal and national security threats emergent in a post 9111 environment, ICE combines a new investigative 
approach with n w resources to provide unparalleled investigation. interdiction and security services to the: public and our law enforcement 
partners in the fi dcral and local sectors. . 

1 

8/12/04 



2.0 

TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY (DHS) 
Immigration and Cilstoms Enforcement (ICE). 
Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO) 

Systems Management, Integration and Administration Program . . 

The SMI C ntractor shall provide enterprise-wide information technology program management 
and integrat on support to OCIO as well as 'support and assistance in strategic planning and the 
oversight a d coordination initiatives. 

3.0 

The Syst s Management and Integration (SM!) Contractor shall provide direct support to the 
ICE Chief ormation Officer (CIO) by executing processes and procedures, which facilitate the 
managem t and integration onCE information technology systems and applications: Support 
shall also' elude program management and integration, oversight and coordination of 
automation initiatives and investment management. In addition, the Contractor shall be 
responsibl for ICE OCIO level systems engineering and support. This , support includes but is 
not limited to, Systems Development Life Cycle management; configuration management, data 
managem t, quality assurance, testing, and all services required supporting the management of 
the ICE te . cal architecture. The Contractor shall also support implementation and . 
manageme t of OCIO information technology resources security and privacy programs and 
processes. 

CIO-Sp2i ask Areas within the overall scope of this statement of work include: 

• CI -SP2i-Task Area 1 

• . CI -SP2i Task Area 4 

• ,CI -SP2i Task Area 5 

-SP2i Task Area 7 

4.0 SP CIFICATIONS 

Chief Information Officer Support 

,Integration Services 

Critical Infrastructure Protection & Information 

Assurance 

Enterprise Resource Planning 

4.1 Co tract Level and Task Order Management 

4.1.1 ontract Level Program Management . 

The conltor shall pr~~de the technical and functional activities at the contract level needed 
for progr I management of this TORP including productivity and management m~thods such as, 
Quality surance, Configuration, Work Breakdown Structure, and Human Engineering at the 
contract 1 .el. The Contractor shall also provide centralized administrative, clerical, 

tion and other related functions. 

Perform ce of this support shall be included for all subtasks within this task order as Not 
Separatel Priced (NSP) Items. 

8/12/04 

2 











































































































































































































































b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low





b6

b2Low

















b6

b6

b6











b6

b6

b6

b6

b6







 ___________

(x)

COW-5-D-0056

x

26301D0046

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

N/A

0046253280000

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Washington DC 20536

ICE

Rm 2208

425 I Street, NW

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security

Washington DC 20536

ICE

Rm 2208

425 I Street, NW

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security

PRO-05-0000A
P00010

 21

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT ID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

12/10/2004

6565 ARLINGTON BLVD

FALLS CHURCH VA 22042

CHECK ONE

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, 
is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

Exercise of Option FAR 52.217-9 Option to extend the Term of the Contract

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

Tax ID Number:  95-3630868

DUNS Number:  054781240

IT Engineering Support Services.

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option #1 under this Order.

Therefore:

Option #1 is hereby exercised.  The period of performance is from September 30, 2005

through September 29, 2006 and at the stated ceiling prices stated in the base award of the

Order.

Continued ...

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Joseph Garforth

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  2

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

26301D0046/COW-5-D-0056/P00010

        The contractor has submitted Technical and Price

        Proposals for the various Sub-Task of this Order.

         Discussions of these proposals including

        definitization will take place within 30 days

        after the exercise date of the option.

        Attached are Statements of Work for the Sub-Task

        Areas that are to perform this Option Year.

        These Areas are Task A; Task B; Task D; Task E;

        Task F; Task G; Task H.  The Federal Air Marshal

        Service (FAMS) has a task this Option Period.

        The FAMS task will be placed under Task Area D.

        These task will be incrementally funded during

        the option year.

        All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACTID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO.

PRO-OS-OOOOAPOO011
6. ISSUEDBY

. __~29/2005
CODETICE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (If other than Item 6)

U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street, NW
Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536

U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street, NW
Rm 2208

Washington DC 20S36

SCIENCEAPPLICATIONSINTERNATIONALCORPORATION

6565ARLINGTONBLVO

FALLSCHURCHVA22042

9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, county, State and ZIP Code)
(x) 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION N

CODE' 0046253280000 FACILITY CODE

X 110A.MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/O
26301DOO46

COW-5-D-0056

10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

12/10/2004

11.THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

OThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receiptof Offers Ois extended. Ois not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended,by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15,and returning -- copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceipt of this amendmenton each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitationand amendment number. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT
THE PLACE DESIGNATEDFOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be .madeby telegramor letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reterence to the solicitationand this amendment and is received prior to the openinQhour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required.) Net Increase:
N/A

$2,283,849.66

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

'x' I A. THIS CHANGEORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACT
---=---! ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x
B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDERIS MODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not 0 is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTIONOF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contractsubject matter where feasib/e.)

Tax ID Number: 953630868

DuNs Number: 054781240

IT Engineering Support Services.

Delivery: 10/29/2005
FOB: Destination

Discount Terms:
  

Delivery Location Code:

Immigration and Customs
425 I Street NW

Rm 2208

Continued. . .
Except as provided herein, all terms and condijions of the document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretoforechanged, remainsunchanged and in tull force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

ICE

Enforcement

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized 10 sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

b2Low



CONTINUATIONSHEET
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

26301D0046/COW-5-D-0056/POO011

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

ITEM NO.

(A)

0003

0004

0005

0006

0007

0008

0009

0010

0011

0012

0013

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

Washington DC 20536

CABLING SUPPORT AND ODCS

SAIC TASK B OPTION YEAR 1

INCREMENTAL FUNDING FOR ITESS TASK AWARD PERIOD

OF PERFORMANCE::8/1/05-9/30/05.

SUPPORT FOR UNIX AND DATABASE

TASK E CLING

COW-5D-005

NIH CIO-SP2 26301D0049

6A UNIX: $1909.27
6B DATABASE: $9856.90

POP SEPT., 2005
USVISITS FUNDS

SAIC-DIVISION SUPPORT JULY

SAIC-DIVISION SUPPORT AUGUST.

SAIC-DIVISION SUPPORT SEPTEMBER.

CABLING AND ODCS

CONTRACT SERVICES FOR ATLAS TRANSFORMATION

PLANNING.

support for decision support systems

task h option 1 cling
COW-5D-0056

NIH CIO-SP2 26301D0049

pop: Sept 30, 2005 - OCT 29, 2005

SPECIAL PROJECT

The purpose of this modification to this the

ITESS Task Order is to incrementally fund this

Order by $2,283,849.73.

Therefore:

This modification provides incremental funding
under the Sub-task Areas as reflected in the

Attachment B spreadsheet. The attached

spreadsheet titled, "ITESS Task Order" provides

details of the funding and ceiling information
for each Sub-task Area.

Continued. . .

Contracting Officer

4

QUANTITYIUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(C) (D) (E) (F)

1 lEA 3,309.21 3,309.21

1 lEA 8,500.00 8,500.00

1IEAI1,564,880.3511,564,880.35

1 lEA 11,766.10 11,766.10

1 lEA 100,000.00 100,000.00

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR153.110

1 EA 19,500.00 19,500.00

1 EA 19,500.00 19,500.00

1 EA 19,500.00 19,500.00

1 EA 33,500.00 33,500.00

1 EA 300,000.00 300,000.00

1 MO 203,394.00 203,394.00



CONTINUATION SHEET
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

26301D0046/COW-5-D-0056/POO011

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

ITEM NO.

(A)

NSN 7540-01.152-8067

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

Note: Funding is for Base Year and [Option Year] .

Funding for the Sub-task is as follows:

Sub-task B -

Requisition ENG-05-0374

Requisition ENG-05-0395

year]

- $3,309.21

- $8,500.0Dfundoption

Sub-task D -

Requisition FRT-05-0070 - $1,564,880.35

Sub-task E -

Requisition ENG-05-0414 - $11,766.10
Sub-task F-

Requisition ENG-05-0279 - $58,500.00

Requisition ENG-05-0334 - $33,500.00 [fund option
year]

Requisition ENG-05-0233 - $100,000.00

Sub-task G-

Requisition BMG-05-0026 - $300,000.00

Sub-task H-

Requisition ENG-05-0379 - $203,394.00 [fund
option year]

This funding is for the period of performance

through September 30, 2005 for Base year and

October 31 for Option Year.

The total amount funded under this modification

is increased by $2,283,849.73 from $28,516,013.85

to $30,799,863.58.

This Task Order was awarded under the NIH CIO-SP2

GWAC, authorization no. DHS-2005-C-2333.

All Other Terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Continued. . .

Contracting Officer

QUANTITYIUNIT

(C) (D)

UNIT PRICE

(E)

4

AMOUNT

(F)

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR 148 CFRI 53.110



CONTINUATIONSHEET
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

26301D0046/COW-5-D-0056/POO011 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

Contracting Officer OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR 148 CFR153.110

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

This funding is for the period of performance
through September 30, 2005 for Base Year and

October 31 for Option Year.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

Security

2. AMENDMENT/MODiFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUiSITION/PURCHASE REO. NO.

POOO12
6. ISSUEDBY CODE!09/30/2005CODE ICE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (/f other than Item 6)

U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street, NW
Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536

U.S. Dept. Of Homeland
Immigration and Custo
425 I Street, NW
Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536 D
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

(x) ,gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION

SCIENCEAPPLICATIONSINTERNATIONALCORPORATION

6565ARLINGTONBLVD

FALLSCHURCHVA22042

9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)

CONTRACTSDEPARTMENT

CODE
0046253280000

FACILITY CODE

X 110A.MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDERNO.
26301DOO46

CQW-S-D-OOS6

10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

12/10/2004

11.THISITEM ONLYAPPLIES TOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

OThe abovenumberedsolicitationis amendedas set forthin Item14. The hourand date specifiedforreceiptofOffers Ois extended. Ois notextended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items8 and 15,and returning copiesof the amendmen~(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the offersubmitted;or (c)By .
separate letteror telegramwhichindudes a referenceto the solicitationand amendmentnumber. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT
THE PLACE DESIGNATEDFORTHE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOURAND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provid~ each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received Driorto the oDenine hour and date soecified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required.)

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

'x' I A. THIS CHANGEORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGESSET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACT
---=--; ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x
B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER is MODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

appropriatjon date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~isnot. 0 is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTiON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitatjon/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Tax ID Number: 953630868

DUNS Number: 054781240

IT Engineering Support Services.

The purpose of this modification to this
order by $341,984.00 for'Sub-Task Area G

ITESS Task Order is to incrementally fund the

Technical Requirements Program.

Therefore:

Funding for the Sub:task is as follows:

Sub-task G - is increased by $341,984.00.
RequisitionBMG-05-0023- $154,676.00
RequisitionBMG-05-0025- $187,308.00
Continued. . .
Exceptas providedherein,allterms and conditionsofthe documentreferencedin Item9Aor 10A,as heretoforechanged, remainsunchangedand infullforceand effect.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) I16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTiNGOFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01.152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (RtV. 10-8.)
Prescribedby GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Previous edition unusable



CONTINUATION SHEET
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

26301D0046/COW-5-D-0056/POOO12

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

ITEM NO.

(A)

NSN 754~1-152-8067

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

This funding is for the period of performance

through September 29, 2006.

The total amount funded under this modification

is increased by $341,984.00 from $30,799,863.58

to $31,141,847.58.

This Task Order was awarded under the NIH

CIO-SP2, GWAC, Authorization no. DHS-2005-C-2333.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Contracting Officer

QUANTITYIUNIT

(C) (D)

UNIT PRICE

(E)

2

AMOUNT

(F)

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48CFRI 53.110





b6

b6

b6









b6







b6





b6









b6



b6







b6









b6

b6





b2Low





b2Low











b2Low

b2Low





b2Low

























b2Low













































b2Low











b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low

















b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low













b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low







b2Low











b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

















b2Low





















b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low





b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



















b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



















b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low







b2Low





b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low



b2Low







b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

























b2Low



b2Low







b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low







b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low













b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low









b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low









b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low







b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

















b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low





b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low







b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low





b2Low









b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low









b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low



b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low







b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low







b2Low

b2Low

b2Low









b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low









b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low









b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low







b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low













b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low, xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low



b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low

b2Low

b2Low



b2Low



b4 b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b2High

b4

b4 b4



b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4



b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4



b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4 b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b2High



b2High



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HHSN263999900025I/COW-5-D-005 6/P00068 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

for the Base and Option Periods. 

In order to provide a clear and unambiguous 
record, and to facilitate closeout of the Task 
Order upon its expiration, the parties establish 
this administrative modification as the 
definitive and mutually agreed expression of 
their understanding with respect to the 
following: 

I 

(1) Periods of Performance 

Base Period: 01/01/05 to 09/29/05 
Option Period 1 : 09/30/05 to 09/29/06 
Option Period 2: 09/30/06 to 09/29/07 
Option Period 3: 09/30/07 to 09/29/08 
Option Period 4 : 09/30/08 to 01/31/09 
Option Period 5: 02/01/09 to 01/31/10 

Per the Task Order Award (Section 20.0, page 
111), the original POP for the Task Order, 
inclusive of all Option Periods, was 01/01/05 to 
12/31/10. Various subsequent modifications 
mis-stated the POP as ending 09/29/11. 
Modification 22 (Item 3) corrected the prior 
mis-statements and confirmed the original POP end 
date as 12/31/10. 

Modification 63 (effective 02/01/09) exercised 
Option Period 5 early, 
to additional ceiling. 
modification, the POPs 

in order to provide access 
As a result of this 

for Option Periods 4 and 5 
were changed, as reflected above. 

(2) Funding, Ceiling, and Fee Values 

(A) Base Period Funding, Ceiling, and Award Fee 

(i) Previously allocated Base Period funding has 
been adjusted 'from the amount of $29,444,687.41 
to $29,813,171.99. The funding is allocated to 
the various Tasks for the Base Year as identified 
on Attachment 1 under the Base Period table. 

(ii) Base Period Award Fee. Per Section 21 of the 
Award (page 111), COW-5-D-0056 was originally 
established as a Cost Plus Award Fee (CPAF) Task 
Order. Per Modification 23 (Item 2), the Base 
Period Award Fee' was determined in the amount of 
$2,152,490.62, allocated among the Tasks as 
Continued ... 

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 3313 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 

5 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HHSN263999900025I/COW-5-D-0056/P00068 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

ITEM NO. 

IA) 

. 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

IB) 

indicated in the Award Fee Final Determination 
letter dated August 25, 2006 and referenced in 
that modification. The Base Period Award Fee 
values are recapitulated in the Award Fee column 
of the Base Period table on Attachment 1. 

(iii) The parties concur that the revised funded 
values and revised ceiling values for the Base 
Period are definitized in the total amount of 
$29,813,171.99 and is inclusive of potential 
indirect rate variances. Base Year funding above 
this amount is recognized as being available for 
application to other periods. 

(B) Option Period 1 Funding, Ceiling and Fixed 
Fee 

(i) Previously allocated Option Period 1 funding 
has been adjusted from the amount of 
$42,077,554.96 to $40,799,645.29. The funding is 
allocated to the various Tasks for Option Period 
1 as identified on Attachment 1 under the Option 
Period 1 table. Previously assigned Option Period 
1 funding above this amount is recognized as 
being available for application to other periods. 

(ii) Option Period 1 Fixed Fee. Modification 31 
(Item 1) changed COW-5-D-0056 from a CPAF to a 
Cost Plus Fixed Fee Task Order, with the change 
applied retroactively to the beginning of Option 
Period 1. Per Modification 62 (Item 15), the 
Fixed Fee Pool for Option Period 1 was 
definitized at $3,190,880.05, allocated among the 
Tasks as identified in the Fixed Fee column of 
the Option Period 1 table in Attachment 1. For 
the avoidance of' doubt, the parties specifically 
agree that the Option Period 1 Fixed Fee values 
are correctly depicted in this modification. 

(iii) As a result of the above action, the 
revised funded values and revised ceiling values 
for Option Period 1 are definitized in the amount 
of $40,799,645.29. The parties concur that this 
ceiling value is inclusive of potential indirect 
rate variances. 

{C} Option Period 2 Funding, Ceiling and Fixed 
Fee 

Continued 

NSN 7540-01 1528067 

QUANTITY UNIT 

IC) ID) 

. 

UNIT PRICE 

IE) 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (46CFR) 53.110 

5 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HHSN263999900 025I/COW-5-D-0056/P00068 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

(i) Previously allocated Option Period 2 funding 
has been adjusted from the amount of 
$60,666,002.56 to $47,211,053.65. The funding is 
allocated to the various Tasks for Option Period 
2 as identified on Attachment 1 under the Option 
Period 2 table. Option Period 2 funding above 
this amount is recognized as being available for 
application to other periods. 

(ii) Option Period 2 Fixed Fee. Per Modification 
66 (Item 19), the Fixed Fee Pool for Option 
Period 2 was definitized at $3,737,515.24, 
allocated among the Tasks in accordance with the 
breakdown shown in Item 19 of that modification. 
For the avoidance of doubt, the parties 
specifically agree that the Option Period 2 Fixed 
Fee values are correctly depicted in this 
modification. 

. 

(iii) As a result of the above action, the 
revised funded values and revised ceiling values 
for Option Period 2 are definitized in the amount 
of $47,211,053.65 allocated to the Tasks 
identified above. The parties concur that this 
ceiling value is inclusive of potential indirect 
rate variances. 

(D) Option Period 3 Funding, Ceiling and Fixed 
Fee 

(i) Previously allocated Option Period 3 funding 
has been adjusted from the amount of 
$70,058,402.70 to $74,838,148.03. The funding is 
allocated to the various Tasks for Option Period 
3 as identified on Attachment 1 under the Option 
Period 3 table. Option Period 3 funding above 
this amount is recognized as being available for 
application to other periods. 

(ii) Option Period 3 Fixed Fee. Modification 51 
(Item 13) established the Option Period 3 Fixed 
Fee Pool values for the various Tasks by 
reference to an attached spreadsheet entitled 
"OY3 Fixed Fee". After issuance of the 
modification, however, it was mutually recognized 
that that there was an inconsistency between the 
Fixed Fee values shown in the previously 
referenced spreadsheet and the Fixed Fees 
depicted in the SAIC Cost Estimates that were 
accepted by DRS. The values from the accepted 
Continued ... 

NSN 7540-01 152 B087 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-66) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 

5 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HHSN2 6399 9900025I/cOW-5-D-0056/PDDO 68 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

Cost Estimates, however, were correctly depicted 
in the funding spreadsheets incorporated in 
Modification 51 and subsequent modifications. For 
the avoidance of doubt, the parties specifically 
agree that the Fixed Fee Pool for Option Year 3 
is definitized in the amount of $6,676,741.03 1 

allocated among the Tasks as detailed in the 
Fixed Fee column. 

(iii) As a result of this action, the revised 
funded values and revised ceiling value for 
Option Period 3 are definitized in the amount of 
$74,838,148.03, allocated to the Tasks as 
identified in the Option Period 3 table. The 
parties concur that this ceiling value is 
inclusive of potential indirect rate variances. 

(E) Total Funds for Base Period through Option 
Period 3 

(i) The total funds available from Base Year 
through Option Period 3 is revised to 
$192 1 662,018.96, inclusive of cost, fees, and 
potential rate variances. 

(ii) Previously allocated funding above this 
amount is recognized as being available for 
application to other Option Periods. 

This modification hereby provides $0.00 of 
additional funding under Option Year 5. As a 
result of this modification, the total funds 
obligated under Option Year 5 are increased by 
$0.00 and remain at $38,152,627.63. 

As a result of this modification, the total funds 
obligated under the above-referenced Task Order 
are increased by $0.00 and remain at 
$316,079,879.29. 

Period of Performance: 01/D1/2005 to D1/31/2D10 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

NSN 7540-01 152 8067 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAl FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsore!! by GSA 
FAR (46CFR) 53.110 

5 



b2High

b4

b4 b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4
b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b2High



b2High

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b2High



b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS :':NTERN.llTIONAL CORPORATION 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

1459 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

January 

It is at the sole discretion of the Government to 
exercise this option period preI!l.aturely based on 
the priorities and requirements of OCIO. 

incremental funding in the amount of 
under Task B as follows: (a) 

CLIN 4002D, ODe - Other, (b) 
CLIN 4002E, Fixed Fee, and (c) 

CLIN 4002F f NIH Fee 

This modification hereby provides $797.09 of 
additional fu!}ding under Optio!} Year 5. As a 
result. of this modification, the total funds 
obligated under Option Year 5 are increased by 
$797.09 from $54,365,309.25 to $54,366,106.34. 

This modification hereby provides $338,821.96 of 
funding under Option Period 6. As a result of 
this modification, the total funds obligated 
under Option Period 6 are increased by 
$338,821.96 from $0.00 to $338,82l.96. 

J\s a result of this modification, the total funds 
obligated under the above-referenced 'l'ask Order 
are increased by $339 1 619.05 from $332,292,560.91 
to $332/632,179.96. 

Delivery: 30 Days After Award 
Discount Terms: 

Net 30 
Delivery Locatio!} Code: ICE/CIa 
ICE Chief Information Of:icer 
I~migration and Customs Enforcement 
801 I Street r NW 
Suite 700 
tvashington DC 20536 

FOB: Destination 
Period of Performance: 01/01/2005 to 01/31/2010 

CLeN 4002D - ODe (OTHER) 

NSN 7540-01·152·8007 

Ie) 

1 

UNIT PRiCE 

IE) 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b2High

b4

b4b4 b4



b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b2High

b4

b4 b4



b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4
b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b2High

b4

b4 b4



b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b2High

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High



b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High


	saic26301D0046ordercow5d0056requisitionach05md05
	26301D0046, order cow-5-d-0056
	saic26301D0046ordercow5d0056requisitionach05md05

	r_COW-5-D-0056 P00066 - P00075 - SAIC



